Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority Public Hearing Notice FY26 Fare Increase Proposal

The Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority (LAVTA) Board of Directors will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday, November 3, 2025 at 4:00 P.M.** to obtain public input regarding proposed increases to Wheels fixed route and paratransit fares. Details regarding these proposed changes can be viewed at wheelsbus.com.

LAVTA is proposing adjustments to its fare structure starting no earlier than April 2026. It has been over 16 years since changes were made to the fixed route fare which set the Adult Regular Single Ride Fare to \$2.00 in 2009 with no substantial changes since. The table below summarizes current fares and the proposed adjustments.

Fare Category	Current	Fare Proposed
Regular Single Ride	\$2.00	Up to \$2.50
Regular Day Pass	\$3.75	Up to \$4.50
Regular Monthly Pass	\$60.00	Up to \$75.00
Senior/ADA Single Ride	\$1.00	Up to \$1.25
Senior/ADA Day Pass	\$1.75	Up to \$2.25
Senior/ADA Monthly Pass	\$22	Up to \$28.00
Youth (Clipper)	\$1.60	Up to \$2.25
Paratransit	\$3.75	Up to \$4.50

The LAVTA Board of Directors invites public comment on the FY26 Fare Increase Proposal at the public hearing in person at the agency's administrative offices, via a Zoom web link, and/or by phone.

Public Hearing Monday, November 3, 2025, at 4:00 P.M.

(or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard)

In person:

1362 Rutan Court, Suite 100 Livermore, CA 94551

Zoom Info: https://zoom.us/j/86715841855 **Webinar/Meeting ID:** 867 1584 1855

Passcode: BOD1362Mtg (use in the Zoom app for audio/visual capability)

Telephone Access: (669) 900-6833 (Phone Passcode: 761222) — enter Webinar ID and press # when prompted for participant ID (audio only).

Written comments may be submitted before the hearing via website form at wheelsbus.com, or by mail, email, or phone at:

Board Secretary
Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority
1362 Rutan Court, Suite 100
Livermore, CA 94551
frontdesk@lavta.org | 925-455-7555

For translation or interpretation assistance, or accommodations related to vision or hearing, call LAVTA at **925-455-7555** at least three days before the meeting.